Actual Departure Date means the date on which You leave on the Covered Trip. 

Administrator means the organization with whom We have contracted to service Your Policy. 

Adventure Activities means leisure and non-professional sports activities in: 

a. Mountain climbing over fifteen thousand (15,000) feet; 

b. White or black water rafting (Grades one (1) – four (4)); 

c. Scuba diving for Qualified Divers greater than a maximum depth of forty (40) meters (one hundred thirty-
one (131) feet) and for Unqualified Divers greater than a maximum depth of thirty (30) meters (ninety-eight 

(98) feet); 

d. Water skiing; 

e. Snowboarding as designated unsafe by the resort management; 

f. Snowmobiling.  

Assistance Company means the service provider with whom We have contracted to coordinate and deliver

[...]

Actual Departure Date means the date on which You leave on the Covered Trip. 

Administrator means the organization with whom We have contracted to service Your Policy. 

Adventure Activities means leisure and non-professional sports activities in: 

a. Mountain climbing over fifteen thousand (15,000) feet; 

b. White or black water rafting (Grades one (1) – four (4)); 

c. Scuba diving for Qualified Divers greater than a maximum depth of forty (40) meters (one hundred thirty-one (131) 

feet) and for Unqualified Divers greater than a maximum depth of thirty (30) meters (ninety-eight (98) feet); 

d. Water skiing; 

e. Snowboarding as designated unsafe by the resort management; 

f. Snowmobiling. 

Assistance Company means the service provider with whom We have contracted to coordinate and deliver emergency